

## International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change

(Print) ISSN 2201-1315 (Online) ISSN 2201-1323



Date: 21 Oct 2019

Ref.: Regular\_ December- 2019\_08

Dear authors,

## Theresia Anindita<sup>1</sup>,M Tirtana Siregar<sup>2</sup>

<sup>1,2</sup>Polytechnic APP Jakarta, Ministry of Industry.Jln. Timbul No.34, South Jakarta, Indonesia

<sup>1</sup>Email: <u>theresia.anindita@poltekapp.ac.id</u>

<sup>2</sup>Email: <u>tirtana.mts@poltekapp.ac.id</u>

It's my pleasure to inform you that, after the peer review, your paper "Analytical Hierarchy Process (Ahp) for Selecting Freight Forwarder Services to Get Minimum Shipping Cost for Export Goods" has been ACCEPTED to publish in our journal namely <u>International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change</u>, ISSN: 2201-1315. It will be published in the Regular Issue of December 2019. I believe that our collaboration will help to accelerate the global knowledge creation and sharing one step further. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Managing Editor

Adecker

International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and Change

International Journal of Innovation, Creativity and...

Arts and Humanities (miscellaneous) best quartile

SJR 2018

0.19

powered by scimagojr.com

